3W白光
   核准      审核 制定
                                             E-mail: hln@yuankeled.com
 Please return to us one copy of “SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL”
                 With you approved Signature.
        客户签字确认、盖章后请回传一份承认书我司。
                                          ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
                                        工程部

6 - R0 :  Color rendering index  显色指数
深圳市源科光电有限公司
Full Code of YK-Power LED Series  源科大功率LED系列产品型号说明
1 -CDX ：Yuanke 源科光电
2 -  P3   :  High Power LED 大功率LED
               J：晶元      P：普瑞       G：光宏       X：新世纪      S：三安
4 - P   :  Wafer manufacturer 晶片厂家
3 - W   ：Emitted Color 发光颜色
              R0：无显色要求      R1：RA﹥70     R2：RA﹥80     R3: RA﹥85        R4: RA﹥90
7 - T   ：Packaging form 封装形式
              J: 集成       T: 普通透镜     G：高温透镜     M：molding
5 - 45 :  Wafer Size 晶片尺寸
               30: 30mil     33: 33mil       35: 35mil       40: 40mil            42:42mil           45: 45mil
2017/3
内 部 电 路 图 正极 负极 白 光 分 BIN 图 角 位 移 （degrees） ）
波 长 正向电流（mA） 环境温度 Ta（°C） 环境温度 Ta（°C） 正向电流（mA）
Outline Dimensions 尺寸说明
 产品外形和说明书如有更新，恕不另行通知！
4
1. All dimensions are in millimeters.(tolerance:±0.2)  所有的尺寸都以毫米为单位(公差：±0.2)；
2. Dimension Scale:1:1  尺寸比例为：1：1。
*The appearance and specifications of the product may be changed for improvement without notice.
深圳市源科光电有限公司
1、Dome Type  支架尺寸规格
2、Circuit diag ram 内部电路芯片排列方式
Notes  注释：
2017/3
INRERNAL CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
Anode Cathode
[INTERNAL CIRCUIT DIAGRAM]
Anode Cathode
G
T
G
T
φ v 240 ~ 260 lm
CCT 6000 ~ 6500 K
Ra ~ 70 ~ CRI
VF 3.2 ~ 3.6 V
PD 2.24 ~ 2.52 W
2θ1/2 ~ 140 ~ deg.
Rθ J-B ~ 12 ~ ℃/W
Unit
单位
mA
℃
℃
℃
~
mV/℃
mA
 2. Tolerance of Forward Voltage is ±0.1V.正向电压的公差为±0.1V。
5
*Notes  注释：
 1. Tolerance of Luminous Flux is ±3%.光通量的公差为±3%。
Temperature Coefficient of voltage
电压温度系数
~ -5
DC Pulse Current(@ 1 KHz,10% duty cycle)
直流脉冲电流 (@ 1 KHz,10% 占空比)
IFP 1000
Storage Temperature
储存温度
Tstg 0~+60
ESD Sensitivity
静电击穿电压
~ ±2,000V HBM